DCC Graduate
Employment Data

From the 2011-2021 DCC Alumni Survey



2011-2021

Survey Details

4,70 Graduates from 2011-2021
176 Survey Responses
37% Response Rate




2011-2021

Survey Details

WhatYear Did You Graduate?
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v 75% had a How long did it take to get your first job after graduation?

JO b | n 6 ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Mo nth S Or | had a job secured before | graduated 49.43% 87
3 months or less 15.34% 27
less
. 6 months or less 10.23% 18
v 10% did not ﬂ
. 9 months or less 1.70% 3
pursue a job :
‘/ 0 More than 9 months 6.25% 11
6 - 8 A) We nt | chose not to pursue a job immediately after graduating 10.23% 18
to g ra d Uate | chose to go directly to graduate school 6.82% -

SChOOl TOTAL 176




v’ Over 50%0 of Was the job related to your field of study at DCC?
those who

sought jobs

in their field

of study.

v’ 78% chose
full-time
jobs
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Are you currently employed?

v 7% of the

are employed

fU | | tl m e . Yes, part-time .

v 85% of the

respondents No, but 1 am
currently...

are employed
v’ 11% are not o i
not looking ...

looking for
employment 0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Is your current job related to your field of study at DCC?

v 64% are
currently
oo B
fields either
directly
related or - -
somewhat
related to i

their field of
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
study at DCC




Are you employed in vocational ministry (this could
v 33.33% are in be a church or parachurch work)?

vocational

ministry
v 0% of the ves
degrees

granted since

Bible or
Ministry areas
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Is your current job related to education or training
v 56% curre ntly you acquired after graduating from DCC?

have jobs

related to

education or -
training they

received after
graduating
from DCC 0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%




v' 70% of

respondents
have annual

salaries of

$30,000--

$100,000
v’ Some are
reporting

based on part-

time jobs

What is your annual salary range? (optional: 131

chose to respond)

Under $15,000 .
Between
$15,000 and...

Between
$30,000 and...

Between
$50,000 and...

Between
$75,000 and...

Over $150,000

Between
$100,000 and...
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